Memorandum

To: Mayor and City Council

From: Patrick Martin, Fleet Manager

Date: September 20th, 2013

Subject: Bid Tabulation for Six (6) New AWD Ford Police Interceptor Sedans

Recommendation:

That the City of Gillette awards the bid to Thunder Basin Ford of Gillette, Wyoming in the amount of \$155,738.25 for their bid on Six(6) New 2014 AWD Ford Police Interceptor Sedans.

Bidder	Model	Bid Price	Notes
Thunder Basin Ford, Gillette			
Wyoming	2014 AWD Ford Interceptor	\$155,738.52	Recommended
Greiner Motors, Gillette	·		
Wyoming		No Bid	

Account number	Budget Amount	Amount Charged to Account	Balance
604-30-37-419-70-47610	\$152,000.00	\$103,825.68	\$48,174.32
702-30-38-419-92-49206	NA Insurance Claim	\$25,956.42	NA
201-10-05-419-70-47610	\$37,000.00	\$25,956.42	\$13,476.60

Background

The bid includes Six (6) units in total, four of which are replacement units for PD 19, PD 24, PD 39, PD58 that were approved in budget and CIP. The other two units are a replacement for PD 33 and an additional unit requested and approved in budget and CIP for a DARE unit. The remaining funds will be used to up fit the units with A/V equipment, radar, radio, AVL, emergency lighting and a battery backup system.